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A0.01

57 Cox Drive,
Oakville, Ontario

Project Description:
- New 2-Story
Residential Dwelling
With Attached Garage
Rear Yard covered Patio
& Pool

Square Footage: Architectural Design Firm:
SMPL Design Studio
Address: 15 Colbourne St,

Hamilton, Ontario

Postal: L8R 2G2

Phone: 905-529-7675

Basement 2562.50 ft2 238.06 m2

Main 2484.20 ft2 230.79 m2

Second 2419.67 ft2 224.79 m2

Garage 602.14 ft2 55.94 m2

L6J 4P8
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LOT STATISTICS

57 Cox Drive, Oakville, Ontario, L6J 4P8

Zoning Designation - RL1-0
Lot Area: Minimum 1393.5m², Actual 1575.02m2

Lot Frontage: Minimum 30.5m; Actual 30.05m

Dwelling:
Front Yard: Required 18.74; Proposed 14.88m
Rear Yard: Required 10.5m: Proposed 17.35m
Interior Side Yard (South); Required 4.2m; Proposed 4.2m
Interior Side Yard (North); Required 4.2m; Proposed 3.61m

Parking Spaces: Required 2; Proposed 2
Building Height (2 Story): Permitted 9.00m; Proposed 8.99m
Building Depth: Permitted  20.00m; Proposed 19.38m
GFA: Permitted 29%(456.76m²); Proposed = 455.58m² (28.92%)
Lot Coverage: Permitted 25%; Proposed = 393.03m² (24.95%)
Max Garage Size: Permitted 56m²; Proposed = 55.94m²
Driveway Width: Permitted 9m; Proposed = 9m
Max Walkway Width: Permitted 1.8m; Proposed = 1.67m

Accessory:
Rear Yard: Required 0.6; Proposed 6.58m
Interior Side Yard: Required 0.6m: Proposed 2.82m
Max Height: Permitted 4.0m; Proposed 3.96m
GFA: Permitted 5% or 78.75m²; Proposed 1.95% or 30.79m²
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Front Elevation (South West)

A2.01
  1

Scale 1:50



1
A3.04

1
A3.05

1
A3.06

T.O. Subfloor @ Main81.84▼

T.O. Max FLat Roof

T.O. Walls @ Basement

T.O. Walls @ Main

T.O. Subfloor @ Upper

T.O. Walls @ Upper

36
58

32
1

36
58

32
1

33
53

30
2

ACM paneling

vertical/ horizontal wood siding

ACM paneling

ACM paneling

thin brick veneer

vertical wood siding

ext. guard

post

thin brick veneer

ext. guard

ext. guard

downspout

downspout

downspout

downspout
downspout

downspout

ext. light @ overhang

584

914

582

584

5334
582

89.47▼

window well window well window well

T.O. Max Parapet

29
9

no rooftop access

W03 W05W05 W01

W11

W13

W15

W21 W23 W24 W25

T.O. Slab @ Basement

CC

CC

FF FF

T.O. Subfloor @ Main

T.O. Walls @ Stairway

T.O. Flat Roof @ Stairway
R02

R01

R01

R02

R02

R02 R02

R01 R01

R01

FF

FF

FF

downspout

downspout

downspout

downspout

downspout

gas fireplace exhaust outlet

gas fireplace exhaust outlet

ACM paneling

vertical/ horizontal wood siding

ACM paneling

ACM paneling

thin brick veneer

vertical wood siding

post

thin brick veneer

ext. light @ overhang

window well window well window well

no rooftop access

gas fireplace exhaust outlet

gas fireplace exhaust outlet
guard @ 42" A.F.F.

per O.B.C. 9.8. & SB7 guard @ 42" A.F.F.
per O.B.C. 9.8. & SB7

built-in

4" Ø drain to
weeping tile

4" Ø drain to
weeping tile

1
A3.09

1
A3.07

1
A3.07

81.34▼
81.51▼

80.97▼
81.10▼

81.31▼ 81.27▼
81.40▼81.47▼

Proposed grade elevations & FFE have been based off following:

- Grading Plan by CivilGo Engineering Inc, dated 2024.11.18

CC

45
72

30
2

Reviewed By

Drawn By MM

JT

Page

57
 C

ox
 D

riv
e,

O
ak

vi
lle

, O
nt

ar
io

,
L6

J 
4P

8

Drawing Submissions:

Date: Type:

Planning2024.10.17

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

Note:
1) Contractor to check all dimensions,

specifications, ect.on site and shall be
responsible for reporting any discrepancy to
the engineer and/ or designer.

2) These plans are to remain and the
property of the designer and must be
returned upon request. These plans must
not be used in any other location without the
written approval of the designer.

3) All works to be in accordance with
the Ontario Building Code.

Planning R12025.01.23

 
Elevations

A2.02
Side Elevation 001 (South East)

A2.02
  1

Scale 1:50



1
A3.03

1
A3.01

1
A3.02

T.O. Subfloor @ Main81.84▼

T.O. Max FLat Roof

T.O. Walls @ Basement

T.O. Walls @ Main

T.O. Subfloor @ Upper

T.O. Walls @ Upper

36
58

32
1

36
58

32
1

33
53

30
2

thin brick veneer

ACM paneling

post post
post

ACM paneling

thin brick veneer

ACM paneling

vertical wood siding

vertical wood siding

downspout

downspout

downspout

downspout downspout

downspout

downspout

ext. light @ overhang ext. light @ overhang

584

584

584
584

584
584

584

89.47▼

basement walkout

window well window well window well

T.O. Max Parapet

29
9

no rooftop access no rooftop access no rooftop access no rooftop access

W07

W16

W22 W26 W27 W30W29

D01

D04 D05

T.O. Slab @ Basement

T.O. Subfloor @ Main

T.O. Walls @ Basement

T.O. Walls @ Living

T.O. Flat Roof @ Living

T.O. Slab @ Basement

CC
CC

FF FF FF FF

R02

R01

R02

R01 R01

R01

R02

R02 R02

R01

downspout

downspout

downspout

downspout

downspout
downspout

downspout
downspout

downspout

downspout

downspout

thin brick veneer

ACM paneling

post post
post

ACM paneling

thin brick veneer

ACM paneling

vertical wood siding

vertical wood siding

ext. light @ overhang ext. light @ overhang

basement walkout

window well
window well window well

no rooftop access no rooftop access no rooftop access no rooftop access

guard @ 42" A.F.F.
per O.B.C. 9.8. & SB7

guard @ 42" A.F.F.
per O.B.C. 9.8. & SB7

built-in

4" Ø drain to
weeping tile

4" Ø drain to
weeping tile

81.40▼

8" suspended
slab spec

per eng.

F11

2
A3.09

1
A3.08

81.68▼

81.27▼
81.40▼ 81.40▼81.47▼

81.56▼ CC

Proposed grade elevations & FFE have been based off following:

- Grading Plan by CivilGo Engineering Inc, dated 2024.11.18

36
58

32
1

54
86

30
2

Reviewed By

Drawn By MM

JT

Page

57
 C

ox
 D

riv
e,

O
ak

vi
lle

, O
nt

ar
io

,
L6

J 
4P

8

Drawing Submissions:

Date: Type:

Planning2024.10.17

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

Note:
1) Contractor to check all dimensions,

specifications, ect.on site and shall be
responsible for reporting any discrepancy to
the engineer and/ or designer.

2) These plans are to remain and the
property of the designer and must be
returned upon request. These plans must
not be used in any other location without the
written approval of the designer.

3) All works to be in accordance with
the Ontario Building Code.

Planning R12025.01.23

 
Elevations

A2.03
Rear Elevation (North East)

A2.03
  1

Scale 1:50



1
A3.04

1
A3.05

1
A3.06

T.O. Subfloor @ Main81.84▼

T.O. Max FLat Roof

T.O. Walls @ Basement

T.O. Walls @ Main

T.O. Subfloor @ Upper

T.O. Walls @ Upper

32
1

36
58

32
1

33
53

30
2

vertical wood siding

ACM paneling

post

thin brick veneer

vertical wood siding

ACM paneling

downspout downspout downspout

downspout

ext. light @ overhang

584

584

610

584

584

5334

89.47▼

ext. guard

basement walkout

T.O. Max Parapet

29
9

no rooftop access

W28 W31 W32 W32 W31

D06 D07
D07

CC

CC

FF

R02

R05 R04

R02

R01 R01

R02

R02

R02

downspout

downspout

downspout
downspout

downspout

vertical wood siding

ACM paneling

post

thin brick veneer

vertical wood siding

ACM paneling

ext. light @ overhang

basement walkout

no rooftop access

guard @ 42" A.F.F.
per O.B.C. 9.8. & SB7

built-in

4" Ø drain to
weeping tile

ext. light ext. light ext. light

26.91ft² 26.20ft²

6.765ft² 6.765ft²

26.20ft²

19.58ft²
19.58ft²

1
A3.09

1
A3.07

81.40▼ 81.44▼ 81.50▼ 81.56▼ 81.59▼

81.27▼ 81.34▼
81.51▼

Proposed grade elevations & FFE have been based off following:

- Grading Plan by CivilGo Engineering Inc, dated 2024.11.18

Reviewed By

Drawn By MM

JT

Page

57
 C

ox
 D

riv
e,

O
ak

vi
lle

, O
nt

ar
io

,
L6

J 
4P

8

Drawing Submissions:

Date: Type:

Planning2024.10.17

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

Note:
1) Contractor to check all dimensions,

specifications, ect.on site and shall be
responsible for reporting any discrepancy to
the engineer and/ or designer.

2) These plans are to remain and the
property of the designer and must be
returned upon request. These plans must
not be used in any other location without the
written approval of the designer.

3) All works to be in accordance with
the Ontario Building Code.

Planning R12025.01.23

 
Elevations

A2.04
Side Elevation 002 (North West)

A2.04
  1

Scale 1:50



1
A3.03

1
A3.01

1
A3.02

1
A3.04

1
A3.05

1
A3.06

12
89

1
17

27
15

62
17

27

13132 47501194584 584

152445

6350

20244

58
4

58
4

58
4

35
31

23
19

0

78
36

23
88

86
4

17
27

12
10

3

17
27

12
19

58
4

305584 5436

1219

5436

914 3937 584

37
59

58
4

13640 584

76
07

58
4

58
4

5410

15
24

17
27

15
62

17
27

58
4

65
41

305

660

305

2464 6426 5334

1499 584

58
4

57
66

48
26

94
0

29
46

889

889

1810 48175261

11
94

33
56

1/
4:

12
ro

of
 s

lo
pe

1/4:12
roof slope

1/4:12
roof slope

1/
4:

12
ro

of
 s

lo
pe

1/4:12
roof slope

1/
4:

12
ro

of
 s

lo
pe

1/
4:

12
ro

of
 s

lo
pe

1/
4:

12
ro

of
 s

lo
pe

1/4:12
roof slope

1/
4:

12
ro

of
 s

lo
pe

downspout

1/
4:

12
ro

of
 s

lo
pe

1/4:12
roof slope

1/
4:

12
ro

of
 s

lo
pe

1/4:12
roof slope

1/
4:

12
ro

of
 s

lo
pe

1/4:12
roof slope

1/4:12
roof slope

1/
4:

12
ro

of
 s

lo
pe

1/
4:

12
ro

of
 s

lo
pe

1/4:12
roof slope

1/4:12
roof slope

1/
4:

12
ro

of
 s

lo
pe1/
4:

12
ro

of
 s

lo
pe

1/
4:

12
ro

of
 s

lo
pe

1/
4:

12
ro

of
 s

lo
pe

1/4:12
roof slope

1/4:12
roof slope

1/4:12
roof slope

1/
4:

12
ro

of
 s

lo
pe

1/
4:

12
ro

of
 s

lo
pe

1/4:12
roof slope

1/4:12
roof slope

1/4:12
roof slope

1/
4:

12
ro

of
 s

lo
pe 1/4:12

roof slope

1/
4:

12
ro

of
 s

lo
pe

1/
4:

12
ro

of
 s

lo
pe

1/4:12
roof slope

1/
4:

12
ro

of
 s

lo
pe

1/4:12
roof slope

1/
4:

12
ro

of
 s

lo
pe

1/
4:

12
ro

of
 s

lo
pe

1/4:12
roof slope

1/
4:

12
ro

of
 s

lo
pe

downspout

downspout

downspout

downspout

downspout

downspout

downspout

downspout

skylight

Skylight %:
2377.51 / 12.50 x100= 0.52%

(max 5%)

W33

2
A3.09

1
A3.09

1
A3.08

1
A3.07

A2.01
1

FR
O

N
T 

EL
EV

AT
IO

N
(S

O
U

TH
 W

ES
T)

A2.03
1

R
EA

R
 E

LE
VA

TI
O

N
(N

O
R

TH
 E

AS
T)

A2.02
1

SIDE ELEVATION 001
(SOUTH EAST)

A2.04
1

SIDE ELEVATION 002
(NORTH WEST)

Reviewed By

Drawn By MM

JT

Page

57
 C

ox
 D

riv
e,

O
ak

vi
lle

, O
nt

ar
io

,
L6

J 
4P

8

Drawing Submissions:

Date: Type:

Planning2024.10.17

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS

Note:
1) Contractor to check all dimensions,

specifications, ect.on site and shall be
responsible for reporting any discrepancy to
the engineer and/ or designer.

2) These plans are to remain and the
property of the designer and must be
returned upon request. These plans must
not be used in any other location without the
written approval of the designer.

3) All works to be in accordance with
the Ontario Building Code.

Planning R12025.01.23

 
Roof Plan

A1.05
Roof Plan

A1.05
  1

Scale 1:50


	A0.01 - House Cover
	Sheets and Views
	2025.01.24 - 57 Cox Drive-A0.01-M


	SP1.01 - Site Plan
	Sheets and Views
	2025.01.24 - 57 Cox Drive-SP1.01


	C100 - Survey Plan (3)
	A2.01 - House Front Elevation SW
	Sheets and Views
	2025.01.24 - 57 Cox Drive-A2.01-M


	A2.02 - House Side Elevation SE
	Sheets and Views
	2025.01.24 - 57 Cox Drive-A2.02-M


	A2.03 - House Rear Elevation NE
	Sheets and Views
	2025.01.24 - 57 Cox Drive-A2.03-M


	A2.04 - House Side Elevation NW
	Sheets and Views
	2025.01.24 - 57 Cox Drive-A2.04-M


	A1.05 - House Roof Plan
	Sheets and Views
	2025.01.24 - 57 Cox Drive-A1.05-M



